04/28/2014



Form PTO-1509R(Rev), 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2

APR 2 8 2014

APR 2 8 2014

103667271

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	Name: The RiteScreen Company, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Comparting States	Street Address: 861 N. Hercules Ave. City: Clearwater				
Corporation- State: Other Association Citizenship (see guidelines) US	State: El Country: USA Zip: 33765 Individual(s) Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 21, 2014	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Corporation Citizenship Florida Other Citizenship				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RITESCREEN	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3058499 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth Francis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:861 N. Hercules Ave.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Street Address: 861 N. Hercules Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City:Clearwater	8. Payment Information:				
State:FL Zip:33765					
Phone Number: 727-461-0501 Ext 1454	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number:	01 FC:8521 48.00 0				
Email Address: efrancis@jtwalker.com	Authorized Osof Isamo				
9. Signature: Thought frances, Esq. 4/24/14					
Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Additional names, address and citizenship of receiving parties:

Perfect Air Control, Inc., a Florida corporation 861 N. Hercules Ave., Clearwater, FL 33765

General Aluminum Corporation, a Delaware corporation 650 West Market St., Gratz, PA 17030

NCA Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas corporation 861 N. Hercules Ave., Clearwater, FL 33765

MI Metals, Inc., a Florida corporation 301 Commerce Blvd, Building 2, Oldsmar, FL 34677

Homerite Improvements, Inc., a Florida corporation 650 West Market St., Gratz, PA 17030

MI Windows and Doors, Inc., a California corporation 650 West Market St., Gratz, PA 17030

Proplastix International, Inc., a Florida corporation 650 West Market St., Gratz, PA 17030

Metal Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation 861 N. Hercules Ave., Clearwater, FL 33765

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0801

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

The Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as administrative and collateral agent for the lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), under the assignment of a security interest in United States trademark (the "Assignment") pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 24, 2009 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among J.T. Walker Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation ("JT"), JW Window Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("JW"), Metal Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Metal"), NCA Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas corporation ("NCA"), Perfect Air Control, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Perfect"), The Ritescreen Company, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Ritescreen"), The 1310 Company, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("1310", together with JT, JW, Metal, NCA, Perfect and Ritescreen, the "Borrowers") and the Collateral Agent

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Trademarks Assistance Center Madison East, Concourse Level Room C 55, 600 Dulany Street, Alexandria, VA 22314

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the trademark (the "Trademark") listed on the attached Schedule A, pursuant to the above identified Assignment, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored, without representation, warranty, recourse, or indemnity, express implied or statutory to the Borrowers, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Collateral Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement and the Assignment, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished, without representation, warranty, recourse, or indemnity, express implied or statutory.

Dated: April 17, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST **COMPANY**, as Administrative and Collateral Agent

By: Myn M VWM

Name: Gregory V v trano

Title V ice president

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0802

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Trademark	Registrant	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date:
RITESCREEN	The RiteScreen	76613005	3058499	02/14/2006
	Company, Inc.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 04/28/2014